[ 1

oo ik

‘ S A T

Passed House, Dateﬁ/~o?v?*'g3
Vote: Ayes......ﬁ..i........ Nays.....& ... e d
Passed Senate, Date. F ol LeS D S te
Vote: Ayes.... 44 ... Nays. & 2!

=N 47 o) o 0T S M

ril 20, 1953. House File 515
assed on File. By APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE.

%>

eaciae) /s
A BILL FOR AZZ%&:“

Jd —
. ARSI
An Act to appropriate from the general fund of the state of Iowa 't
Py,

for the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June
30, 1955, to the board of education for the support,
maintenance, repairs, replacements, alterations or
equipment of institutions under said board of education.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general

2 fund of the state for each year of tﬁe biennium beginning July
3 1, 19533, and ending June 30, 1955, for the support, maintenance,
4 repairs, replacements, alterations or equipment of all

institutions under the control of said board of education, the

[=2 S

sum of twenty-four million seven hundred five thousand one

-3

hundred sixty-five dollars ($24,705,165) or so much thereof as
2 may be necessary, and for the following purposes to-wit:
STATE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

Iowa City

1 Sec. 2. For the State University of Iowa there is hereby

1$-]

appropriated from the general fund of the state for each year

of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1955,

P

the sum of seven million eight hundred twenty-nine thousand five

hundred dollars ($7,829,500.) of so much thereof as may be

wn

A




H. F. 515 —2—

8
T
8
9
10

11

10
11
12

13

necessary to be used in the following manner:
T'or salaries, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous purposes .. i, $ 7,187,000.00

For repairs, replacements, alterations or

CUWIPIMONY e §  639,200.00
For Lakeside Laboratorv............cccoccoimiiines oo 3,300.00
Total for the State Universitv of lowa.................... § 7,829,500.00

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAIL
Scc. 3. For the purpose of carrving out the purpose of
chapter {wo bhundred fifty-five (255), Code 1950, there is
heveby appropriated from the gencral fund of the state for each
vear of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June
30, 19535, the sum of three miilion eight hundred thirty-two
thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,832,700.00) or 30 much
thereof as may be necessary to be usged in the following manner:
For salaries, support, maintenance and for
medical and surgical treatment of indigent
patients at the university hospital...................8 3,635,200.00
Far repairs, replacements, alterations or
SQUIPMIENT ... e 187,500.00
Total for the university hospital........... . ... .. g 3,832,700.00
PSYCHOPATHIC HOSPITAL
Sec. 4. For the psvchopathic hospital for the purpose of
chapter two hundred twenty-five (225), Code 1950, there is
hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state for each

year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30,

-y




—3_ H. F. 515

1955, the sum of three hundred seventy-five thousand six hundred

=]

L=

eightv-six dollars ($375,686.00) or so much thereof as may be

-~

necessary to be used in the following manner:

[#5]

For salaries, support, maintenance and for the care,

9 treatment and maintenance of committed and

10 voluntary public patients therein...................... $ 357,286.00
11 For repairs, replacements, alterations or

12 CQUIPIMEIIY . e 18,400.00
13 Total for the psvchopathic hospital......................... $ 375,686.00

BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY

1 Sec. 5. For the bacteriological laberatory there is

2 hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state for

3 each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending

4 June 30, 1955, the sum of one hundred ninety-eight thousand

5 three hundred dollars ($198,300.00) or 8¢ much thcreof as may
6 be necessary to be used in the manner and under the authority
7 provided in chapter two hundred sixty-three (263), Code 1950:
8 For salaries, support, maintenance and

9 miscellaneous purposes «ooovvcceecvvceeee e ® - 196,100.00

10 For repairs, replacements, alterations or

11 eQUIPIMENY ..o e 2.200.00
12 Total for bactericlogical laboratory......................$% 198,300.00
HOSPITAL-SCHOOL

1 Sec. 6. For the hospital-school there is hereby
2 appropriated from the general fund of the state for each year of

3 the biennium beginning June 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1955,




-1

o

10

[S]

=1

8

10

11

13
14
15

16

. F. 515 N,

the sum of two hundred ninetyv-three thousand nine hundred
dollars ($293,900.00) or so much thereof as mayv be necessary
to be used in the manner and under the authority provided in .‘,
chapter two hundred sixty-threc (263), Code 1950.

For salaries, support, maintenance and miscellaneous

PULPOSES . oot e e 293.900.00

Total for hospital-school........... ... ... $ 293,900.00

IOWA STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND MECHANICAIL !
ARTS
Ames

Sec. 7. For the lIowa State Cqllege of agriculture and
mechanical arts there is hereby appropriated from the general fund
of the state 1or each yvear of the biennium beginning July 1. 1953,
and ending JTune 30, 1955, the sum of seven million six hundred
thirty-six thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars
($7,636,478.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to bhe
used in the following manner:

For salaries, support, maintenance and miscellaneous

purposes

For instroction and administration................... % 4.531,501.00
For research ..o 1,601,875.00
For extension e e 903,102.00

For repairs, replacements, alterations or

SQUIPIMICIE e eecie e 600,000.00 ’\,9 .

f

Total for the Jowa State College of agriculture

and mechanical arts ....cveees veeeiieee e ® 7,636,478.00




10

11

Ut ok W o

)

10

11

—5— H. F. 515

IOWA STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE
Cedar Falls
Sec. 8. For the Iowa State Teachers College there is hereby
appropriated from the general fund of the state for each vear of
the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1953,
the sum of two miliion eight hundred twently-two thousand seven
hundred thirty dollars ($2,822,730.00) or so much thereof as may
be necessary fo be used in the following manner:
For salafies, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous purposes ... $ 2,614,750.00
For repairs, replacements, alterations or
EQUIPIMENE e oL 207,980.00
Total for Towa State Teachers College ............ $ 2,822,730.00
I0OWA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Council Bluffs
Sec. 9. For the Iowa School for the Deaf there is hereby
appropriated from the general fund of the state for each year
of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1955,
the sum of five hundred eighteen thousand one hundred ninety-
one dollars ($518,191.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary
to be used in the following manner:
For salaries, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous purposes ... § 502,691.00
For repairs, replatements, alterations or
eqUIPMENt e 15,500.00

Total for the Iowa School for the Deaf............. . $ 518,191.00

e




] _6_
IOWA BRAILLE AND SIGHT-SAVING SCHOOL
Vinton
Sec. 10, For the Iowa Braille and Sight-Saving School
there is hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state
for cach year of the biennium beginning July 1. 1953, and
ending June 30, 1955, the sum of three hundred twenty-three
thousand seven hundred dollars (3323,700.00) or so much thereof
as may be necessary to be used in the following manner:
For salaries, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous PUEPOSES ... $  303,200.00
For repairs, replacements, alterations or
cquipment 20,500.00
Total for the Iowa Braille and Sight-Saving
§ 323,700.00
STATE SANATORIUM
Oakdale
Seec. 11. For the state santorium at Oakdale, Towa, there

is hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state for

each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending

June 30, 1935, the sum of eight hundred seventy-three thousand

nine hundred eighty dollars ($873,980.00) or so much thereof as
may be necessary to be used in the following manner:
For salaries, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous purposes $ 853,480.000

For repairs, replacements, alterations or




11
12
13
14

[=2 I ¥ SR N VR ]

-1

o

10
11
12
13

14

H. F. 515 |

Total for state sanatorium, Qakdale, Jowa...... . $ 873,980.00

equIpMIEnt oo e, 20,500.00 |
Grand total of all appropriations to the board of education ‘
for all purposes for all institutions under said board of |
education ... £24,705,165.00
Sgc 12. Total expenditures for each institution under
the c‘ontrol of the state board of education, including state
appropriations and such other receipts as may he avéilable for
the same purposze as the state appropriations, during the

biennium shall not exceed the budget for each institution as

hereinafter set forth:

State University of Iowa .....o.ooooeovvreroerees ... $18,262,000.00
Towa State College ... 21,159,912.00
Iowa State Teachers Collewe ... 6,093,460.00
University Hosptlal ..o e 10,442,600.00
Psychopathic Hospital ... .. 874,800.00
Bacteriological Laboratory ... .. 444,600.00
Hospital School ..o 587,800.00
Towa School for the Deaf ... ... 1,056.382.00
Iowa Braille and Sight-Saving School................... 657,400.00
State Sanatorium ......eeevereiieieiiiiiiieeieeee . 1,930,960.00

Total budget for all institutions under the
the state board of education for the
biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and

ending June 30, 1955, ... $61,511,914.00

Sec. 13. Chapter eight (8) Code 1950, shall be in full




H. F. 515 -

2

3

force and effect and the budget and financial control committee
may increase the total expenditure authorized in this Act by
eithcr authorizing the use of institution appropriations or
receipts or by allocations from the general contingent fund

of the state.




1 Amend House File 515 by striking sections twelve (12) i ra
2 and thirteen (13). ;
Piled SCHWENGEL of Scott. ‘/ 3

April 21, 1953. Ryax of Polk.
RINGGENBERG of Story.
PARKER of Polk.
Buarows of Benton.
TaTtze of Cerro Gordo.
Lupwig of Johnson.
RamseYErR of Washington.
Huismax of Osceola.

£ Epcixcron of Franklin.
VoietmaNs of Iowa.
Suarr of Clinton.
McNEAL of Wright.
BuTLER of Pocahontas,
Warrter of Hardin.
Haxsow of Lyon.
CooxsEY of Clay.

HexrY of Pottawattamie,
Buck of Marshall
Eosex of Linn.

NErson of Woodbury.
BEck of Appanoose.
WEeiss of Crawford.
Moore of Louiza.

BAss of Montgomery.
DARRINGTON of Harrison.
TURNER of Adams.
FAIRCEILD of Ida.
OPPEDAEL of Humboldt.
Jornes of Clarke.
OBERMAN of Des Moines.
PeEpriCK of Wapello.
NICHOLSOY of Tayior.”™
BrROWNLIE of Madison.
SCHROEDER of Scott.
Mooty of Grundy.
Mirrer of Black Hawk.
Browx of Keokuk.
SERSLAND of Winneshiek, Dotamwaktarie :

CARLSON of Woodbury. PurERs of Webster.

Hora of Allamakee.
______ P1pt of Lucas.
NELsoN of Jasper. Novax of Linn.

1. Amend section ten (10} of House File 515 by
strilang the following words and figures in lines
four (4) and five (5) of said section “three
hundred twenty-three thousand seven hundred dollars
(223,700.00)” and by inserting in lieu thereof the
following “three hundred twenty-nine thousand
nine hundred sixty-two dollars (329,962.00)."”
2. Further amend said section ten (10) by
striking the figures “(303,200.00}” in line 8 and
10 by inserting in lieu thercof the figures *(309,462.00).”
11 3. Further amend said section 10 by striking the
12 figures “(223,700.00)” n line twelve (12) and by inserting
13 in lieu thereof the figures *(329,962.00).”
Filed )
April 21, 19868. Burrows of Benton.

4
@
e
0 -1 N e 0 e

Amend House File 515 as foilows:

Section two (2), lines Your (4) and five (5), by
striking the words and figures “seven miilion eight hundred
twenty-mine thousand five hundred dollars (§7,820,500.00)" - Aol
and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures “eight /
million one hundred mnety-six thousand four hundred eighty-
eight dollars ($8,196.488.00)".

Further amernd section two (2), line eight (8), by
striking the Sgures “$7,187,000.00" and inserting in lieun
10 thereof the fdgures “$7,553,988.00".

11 Further amend section two (2), line twelve (12}, by
12 striking the figures “§7,829,5300.00” and :nserting in lieu
13 thercof the figures “$8,196,488.00".

rs

2 b

W -] o e 6D Y

Filed SCHWENGEL of Scott.
April 21, 1852, SHAFF of Clinton.
20, ——— - NeLson of Jasper.

I'ALVEY 0f Montoe.
PArRKER of Polk.
RaMsEVER of Washington.
Browx of Keokuk.
EUTLER of Pocahontas.
SCHROEDER of Scott.
VOIGTMANN of Tows.
PENDLETON of Buena Vista.
ABEL of Clavton,

Novax of Linn.

REeLLy of Dubugue.
FROMMELT 5f Dyubuque.

PETERS of Webster.
CooKgEY of Clay.

KosEx of Linn.

RYAN of Polk.

Bass of Montgomery.
WEISE of Crawford.
NELSoN of Woodbury.
Kremesrep of Winnebago.
Lupwic of Johnson.
THOMPsON of Guthrie
HENRY of Pottawattamie,




1. Amend House File 515. zection seven (7), by striking lines
four {4) and five (5) and mreerting n lieu thereof the following:
“and ending June 30, 1953, the sum of seven million nine hundred
twenty-eight thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars
($7,928,474.00).

2. Further amend by striking in line eleven (11) the figure
“1,601,875.00" and inserting in lieu thereot the fgure “1,893,875.007.

3. Further amend by striking the figure “7,626,478.00” in line
sixteen (16) and inserting in_Lieu thereof the figure “7,928,478.00%, . _
/’,..—/ RS 4.7 Xmend section twetve (12), hine e:ght (8), by striking the

Lo 1L figure ©21,1598,912.00” and inserting in lieu thereof the figure

VAV 1 +21,743,912.007,

% Filed RiINGGENBERG of Story.
\\Y )\"“4’ April 21, 1953. Hansow of Lyon.

St WALKER of Hamilton.
PuTnEy of Tama.
MEevER of Sac.

PiM of Lucas.

Bass of Montgomery.
WesToN of Bucbanan.
Rausever of Washington.

-
[l [T R IR N SR S R

L 1. Amend Houxze File 515 by striking from section eight (v3,
2 hnes four (4) and five (5), the words and figures ““wo milhon
3 eight hundred twenty-two thousand seven hundred thirty dollars W
4 (32,822,730.00}" and substituting in lieu thereof the words and Vi
% figures “two miilion nine hundred and fifty-two thousand seven "‘//&2/
6 hundred and thirty dollars ($2.852.730.00)."
7 2. Further amend section eight {8} by striking from line eight
8 {8) the figures “2,614,750.00” and substituting in liew thereof
9 the figures “2,744,750 00.”
10 3. Further amend section eight (8) by striking from lne
11 cleven (11) the figures *2,822,730.00"" and substituting in lieu
i 12 thereof the figures *2,932,730.00."
Filct_i and adopted MCFARLANE of Black Hawk.
April 22, 1953, MILLER of Black Hawk,

Amend the Schwengel amendment concering sections twelve

{12) and thirteen (13) by inserting after the figures 315"

the following “by adding at the end of section twelve (12)

the following: “ ,{«J’
“The budget limitations set out herein shall be

considered a dircctive %o the board of education, and in the Ly &

avent circumstances necessitate an increase in the budge:

for any institution, the board of education may make such

inerease and shall submit to the next legislature a corpleie

10 statement of the facts and reasons for such increase.”

11 Turther amend the Schwengel amendment by striking {rom

12 lines one (1) and iwo (2) the words and figures “sections

13 twelve (12) and” and inserting in leu thereof the word

14 ‘“section’.

Filed and iost

April 22, 1953, PaLMER of Lee.

W W~ S e

1 1. Amencd House File 515, scction three (2), by striking from
2 lines five (5) and six (6} the words and figures “three

8 million eight hundred thirty-two thousand seven hundred

4 dollars ($3,832,700.00) and inserting in lieu thereof the

o following: “four miilioa forty-three thousand four hundred

8§ sixtyv doilars (34,042,460 00)".

7 2. Further amend section three {(8) by striking the Hgures
g “373,852500.00” 1n line thirteen (13} and inserting in lieu

9  thereof the fizures “$4,043.460.00.

i 3 Further amend section three (3) by striking the fgures
11 “8$3,635,200.00” in line ten 110} and inserting n licu thereof
12  the figures $3,845.960.00".
Filed and lost
April 22, 1953. Cooksey of Clay.




1. Amend House File 515, section nine (9), by striking the fol-
lowing
words and figures in lines four (4) and five (5): “five hundred
cignteen thousand one hundred ninety-one dollars (3512,191.00) Q%
and by mserting :n lieu theresf the following: “five hundred oy </
thirty-nine thousand one hundred sixty-four dollars ($539,164.00).” b% >
2. Further amend said section nine (9) by striking the figures
“502,681.00"" 1n line eight (8) and by inserting in lieu thereof
the figures “523,664.00.”
3. Further amend section nine (9) by striking the figures
10 ‘“518,181.00” in line eleven (11) and by inserting in lieu thereof
11 the figures “539,164.00.”
Filed and adopted
April 22, 1953. FRrREY of Pottawattamie,

t ol

WO ) Oy e OB

1. Amend House File 515, section four (4}, by striking

s Purther amend section four (4) by striking :he. ’
figures *$375,686.00” in line thirteen (12) and inseriing in
lieu thereof the figures “8452,605.00". o
10 3. Further amend section four (4} by seriking the_ .
11 figures “257,286.00” in line ten (10) and inserting in lien
12 thereof the figures “$434,205.00".
Filed and lost
Apnl 22, 1953,

1

9 from lines five (5) and six 18) the words and. ﬁgure:c. “three -

3 hundred seventy-five thousand six hundred exghty-sxx- dollars W

i ($375.686.00)" and inserting n liew thereof the following: ¢'2 2
5 “four hundred fifty-two thousand six bundred five dollars

6 ($452,605.00)".

B

9

Cooxsey of Clay.

)3 Amend House File 515, section eleven {11), line eipht (8),

£ by striking the figures “853,480.00” and inserting in lien

3 thereof the figures “889,396.00",
Offered and lost
April 22, 1953, Luowig of Johnson.

FomEe

S S o F0c s B R

Nl
ST e

ia .

the following: “eight hundred thirty-three u,omfi -

rt.l.mr amend section 11, line 8 by striking the figure %813

inserting in lien thereof “853,480.00". 120007

i urther amend section 11, line 12, by striking the figure
$33,980.00'" apd inserting in lieu thereof “873,980.00".
Further amend section 11, line 15, by striking the figure
i4.575,164.00” and inserting in liew thereof “24,616,164.00". .7(/’2 ,4

B Amend the Senate amendment to House File 515, section 12, line
' 16,
striking the figure “1,850,960.00” ard inserting in liew thereof the
re “1,930,960.00".

23, 1958. - By NorLan.

— JEp— - -

Amend the Senate amendment to House File 515 by striking see-

§ o tions 12 and 13
bereof.

By BEkMman, BYErs, MoLisoN, O’MatLey, !
23, 1953. F1SHBAUGE, DAILEY, WHITEHEAD, SToART o

of Lucsa, NEsMiTH, MYRLAND, HART, QLT
MAN, VaN EATON and LUcas.




1. Amend the Senate amendment to House File 515, section 9, by
striking the following words and figures in lines 4
tand 5: ‘“four hundred ninety three thousand one

¢ 2. Further amend said section 9 by striking the
figures four hundred seveny-seven thousand six hondred ninety Zmb'
lars ($477,690.00)” in line 8 and by inserting in

teu thereof the figures “five hundred twenty-three thousand ‘//.u,l
six bhondred sixty-four dollars ($523,664.00)"

3. Further amend section 9 by striking the figures

“four hundred ninety-three thousand one hundred ninmety ($493,-

190.00)

§5 in line 11 and by inserting in lieu thereof the figures

My) “fve hundred thirty-nine thousand, one hundred sixty-four dollars

A8 ($539,164.00)."

ki 23, 1953 _ By Watson of Pottawattamie.

1. Amend the Senste amendment to House File 515, section 3,
X lines 5 and 6, by
X striking the words and figures “three million eight hundred
thirty-two thoussnd seven hundred dollars ($3,832,700.00)”

d ipserting in tien 3¢ the ‘words and figures “four
three it d.féur hundred sixty dollars

25File 516, section 3, by . - $95 s 00
; e the BTOT 635,200,002 in line 10 and by T7/p g "
Tuserting in liew therest ithe fgures “$3,845,960.00”.

+: 3. Forther amend :House -File 615, section 3, by

-Gty -,{ £ “.’."9?1\; .‘ .4
sad ‘figureg tthree  f.

5 "

e, e Y v.; Aty e gt v an ‘,\""' o=
. onelg undred fthx;t?:tyo ‘thousand '.seven'-hnndl“*e’d
ars '($3,832,700.00

lars '($3,832,700.00)" arid ‘inserting in lien thereof the .. ° . -
growing: “four million forty-three thousand four hundred .
JECLy dollars ($4,043,460.00) ", o :
&2 Further amend section 3 by striking the :
sLuFuTes “33,832.700.00” in line thirteen (13) and inserting
R lieu thereof the figures “$4,043,460.00”,
3. Further amend section 3 by striking the
s . figures “$3,636,200.00” in line 10 and ingerting in
y-.-i;';;ﬁhIen tI;grgo_f the figures “$3,845,960.00",

=l 23, 1953, By O"MaLLpY.

P Amen_d the Senate amendn-xent. to B;onse Fil - striki
) by . e §15 by strikin
‘1‘1;1;;5 4 tahnd & of section 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the followsi.ng-
» ¥a€ sum of seven miilion nine hundred o} hty-£ . .
($7,984,000.00) or so much thereof™. “ighty-four dollars

Forther amend the Sepate amendment by i i

t y inserting th

following between lines 10 and 11 of section 2: g 5 4?\

- For additional training program
in college of BOESIDE e 22 ’

For additional books aud resource ¥ 00000 %j
materials in general library....ooueep .

For additionsi expense in college T 5.000.00
of medicine due to increased enrollment.

For additional and expanded speech
correction work ... __ ... 22,600.00

28 Further amend by striling the fignres “§7,829,500.00° i
1e 12 of gection 2 and by inserting in liey thereof the figures

v

.......... 55,000.00

By Notaw.




-

© 0 =2tk DY

{Committee Amendment)

Amend House File 515 by striking all after the enacting
clsuse and inserting in liew thereof the following:

“Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general
fund of the state for each year of the biennium beginning
July 1, 1853, and ending Jupe 30, 1956, for the support,
maintenance, repairs, replacements, alterations or equipment
of all institutions under the control of said board of educa-
tion, the sum of twenty-four million five hundred seventy-five
thousand one hundred sixty-four doilars {$24,575,164.00) or so
muach thereof as may be necessary, and for the following
purposes to-wit:

STATE UNIVERSITY OF [OWA
Towa City

“Sec. 2. For the State University of lowa there is hereby
appropriated from the general fund of the state for each vear
of the biennium beginning July 1, 1968, and ending June 30,
1955, the sum of seven million eight hundred twenty-uine
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,829,500.00) or 3o much thereof
43 may be necessary to bo nsed in the following manner:

For salaries, support, maintenance and

miscellzneous purposes cemrim et cerernnsnns B T,187,000.00
For repairs, replacements, alterations or

SQUIPTINENt .o £39,200.00
For Lakeside Laboratory _

Total for the State Univérsity of fows........... $7,829.50000 -

$ 3,636
L5 1,

3

" Total for the university hospital i 3,832,700.00
el - PSYCHOPATHIC HOSPITAL - - ST

_ “Sec. 4. For the psychopathic hogpital for the purpose of - -
chapter two hundred twenty-five (225), Code 1960, there 18 . .
hereby approprinted from the general fond of the state for each
year of the bienniuvm beginning July 1, 1963, and ending
June 30, 1955, the sum of three hundred seventy-five thousand
six hundred eighty-six doilars ($375,686.00) or so much thbereof
a3 may be necessary to be nasd in the following manner:
For selaries, support, maintenance angd for the care,
Wreatment and maintenance of coramitted and
voluntary public patients therein $  357,286.00
For repairs, replacements, alterations or
SQUIDIENE ..o e 18,400.00

Total for the pasychopathic hospital .......c......$  375.686.00
BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY
“See. 5. For the bacteriological laboratory there is .
hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state for each
year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30,
1955, the sum of one hundred ninety-eight thousand three hundred

dollars ($198,300.60) or =0 much thereof as may be necessary to -

be used in the manner and under the authority provided in
chapter two hundred sixty-three (263), Code 1950:
For salaries, support, maintenance and
miscellaneous PUTPOBES.........covevvevee . 196,100.00
For repsirs, replacements, alterations or
eqUiPmMent ..o 2,200.00

Total for bacteriological laboratory cvorsrerneeen . 198,300.00




67 HBOSPITAL SCHOUL

68 “See. 6. For the hospital-school there is hereby appropriated

69 from the general fund of the state for each year of the biennium

70 beginning July 1, 1963, and ending June 30, 1955, the sum of

71 two hundred ninety-three thousand nine hundred dollars
{$293,900.00)

2 or so much thereof as may be necessary to be used in the manner

3 and under the authority provided in chapter two hundred sixty-

4 three (263), Code 1950.

3 For salaries, support, maintenance and miscellzneous

6 PUFPOSES oo v e e e e 3 293,800.00

80 &mes
81 “See. 7. For the lowa State College of agriculture and
82 mechanic arts there is hereby appropriated from the general fund
83 of the state for each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1933,
84 eand ending June 30, 1955, the sum of seven million gix hundred
85 thirty-six thousand four hundred seventy-eight dollars
- -86-- {$7,636,478.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to be - - - oeen
87 used in the following manner.
88 For salaries, snpport, maintenance and

89 miscellaneous purposes .. .....ccoee$ 4,200,000.00

90 For research, to include $12,500. 00

91 for evaluation of shale for

92 construction PUrPOSes ......covenemeeneenrd  1,936,478.00

93 For extension _._....... cevrmnaeeenee 900,000.00

94 For repairs, replacememx alter:mons

95 or equipment ... _ ... s 800,000.00

96 Total for the Iowa State College of o
97 agriculture and mechanie arts ................$ 7,636,478.00 y
98 IOWA STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE R
39 Cedar Falls

100 “Sec. 8. For the lowa State Teachers College there is hereby o

101 appropriated from the general fund of the state for each year of
102 the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1955,
103 the sum of two million seven hundred sixty-seven thousand seven
104 hundred thirty doliars ($2,767,730.00) or zo much thereof as may
105 be necessary to be used in the following manner:

108 For salaries, support, maintenance and

miscellanecus purposes .....o..cce— .. % 2,569,750.00 e
For repairs, replacements, alterations or . ] :
eQUIPIENt . 207,980.00 -
Total for Iowa State Teachers College .._.....3 2,767,730.00 - i

I0WA SCHOOL FQR THE DEAF

Council Bluffs
113 “Sec. 9. For the Iowa School for the Deaf there is hereby L ;
114 appropriated from the general fund of the state for each year i
116 of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and ending June 30, 1955, -
116 the sum of four hundred ninety-three thousand one hundred ninety
117 dollars ($493,190.00) or so much thereof &3 may be necessary
118 to be used in the following manner:
119 For salaries, support, maintenance and
120 miscellaneons purposes ... ...... e 477,690.00
121 For repairs, replacements, alteratxons or
122 SQUIPEENt ..ol 15,500.00 !




136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
146
146
147

149
130

151

B 152

156

174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
186
186
187

" edueation L.iiii A e e ..$24,575,164.00

. ;the same purpose as the state appropriations, during the

there is hereby appropnatesd from the general fund of the state
for each year of the biennium beginning July 1, 1953, and end-
ing June 30, 1955, the sum of three hundred thirteen thousand
seven hundred dollars ($313,700.00) or so much thereof a3 may
be necessary to be used in the following manner:

For salaries, support, maintenance and

miscellanecus purposes -$ 293,200.00
. For repeirs, repluemenf.q dtotauons or ]
" equipment = _ e .mog-eo.;_ _
CHES I - A
Tot.al !or the Towa Bmille nnd nght-SAvmc : ’
Sehool i e sreeee e -§ 313,700.00
STATE SANATORIUM

= Qakdale

“Sec. 11. For the state sanatorium at Qakdale, Iows,
there is hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state
for each year of the bienniom beginning July 1, 1953, and ending
June 30, 1965, the suym of eight hundred thirty-three thousand S
nine hondred eighty dollars ($833,980.00) or so much thereof as
may be necessary to be used in the following manner:

For salaries, support, maintenance and

miscellaneons purposes ... $ 813,480.00 R
Far repairs, replacements, alterations or ST
CQUIPIICAL  covoeeoceeeee e eevemce e sserp e s 20,500.00 )
Total for state sanatorium, QOakdale, $
b1 S— $ 833,980.00

- Grand total of all appropriations to the board of education
Yor all purpose-s for a.Ll institutions under said board of

“Sec. 12. Total expendlt:urea for em‘.h mstltuhon under
the control of the state board of education, including state
appmpmnons and such other receipts as may be avsailable for

b:enmnm shall not exceed the budget. for each institution as
- henemaﬁe: set, forth"—-‘ . .

M.-State Uuwmxty ‘ot Towa... ........'...-‘.............$18,262,000.00

‘Towa State’ CoIleza_ ertemerrro cecsrmeenms — o eessanenenne - £1,109,912.00
Towa State Teachers College eeevvrseeromr. 5,986,460.00
University Hospital _... cerereimaectserenrneeneo 10,442,600.00 0 7
Puychopathic Hospital . BT4,80000 oo
Bacteriological Laboratory .....ueimeeccseoe. €44,800.00 - o ]

_ Hospital School ..ovvvevrieeiiians . B87,800.00 - "
Jows School for the Deaf... e 1,008,380:00 37/ :

lowa Braille and nght-Savmg School_ 637,400.00 -

increass the total expenditure authorwed n tlns act by e
authorizing the nse of institution appropriations or receips
or by allocations from the general contingent fund of the state. .

“Sec. 14. Chapter two bundred sixty-two (262), Code 1950,
is hereby amended by adding thereto the following: *The state 2 .
board of edneation shall pay to the loeal! school boards the >
tuition payments for the elementary or high school education of 7:& )
students residing on land owned by the state and under the control ..w/ 5.
of the state board of educstion. Such payments shall be made CoEn
frorn funds of the respective institutions other than state ’
appropriations.’

Forther amend House File 515 by striking the period at the end

of the

title thereof and substituting in lieu thersof the following: “and
to amend chapter two hundred sixty-two (262), Code 1950, relating i
to payment of tnition for elementary or high scheool students
residing on land under the control of the state board of education.”

Filed and asdopted
| {&pril 23, 1953. By COMMITTES ON APPROPRIATIONS.




. Amend the Senate amendment to House File 515,
on 10, lines 4 and 5, by striking the following words
{ figures. “three hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred
Nars ($318,700.00)” and by inserting in lien thereof the
lowing: “three hundred twenty-nine thousand nine bundred
ty-two dollars ($329,862.00)".
2. Further amend the Senate amendment to House File
B 5 by striking the figures “$293,200.00” in line 8 of
B ction 10 and by inserting in lieu thereof the figurea
309,462.607.
AR 2. Further amend the Senate amendment to House File
BN G by striliog the figures #$%13,700.00” in line 12 of

ection 10 and by inserting in liea thereof the figures

By WEICHMAN.

ot
f

!




